
Official Box Score - Final
UConn at Florida State
02/08/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Florida State 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 10 1 6

Win: Gaskell,Marlee (1-0) Loss: Bacher,Alex (0-1) Save: None.

UConn 0 (0-4; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Calciano,Av RF 3 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
1  Cruz,Bella (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Higa,Kaiea 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1
22 Coupal,Hale 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11  Breslin,Kai (RF) LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
8  Petteys,Cat SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 0
15  Ring,Savann 2B 3 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 0 0
5  Juhl,Alexis (C) DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
20 Barber,Heid (DH) C 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
10  Lundquist,I (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Kibling,Kai CF 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13  Bacher,Alex P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Walter,Jess (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Koosh,Sydne (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Bohmer,Capr (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 0 2 0 1 10 18 8 2 4

BATTING

Team RISP: 0-3.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lundquist.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Ring, Higa, Petteys 2).

Florida State 6 (5-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Torres,Isa SS 3 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21  Heller,Marin 2B 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
42 Beachum,Jaysoni 3B 3 1 2 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
9  McKenzie,Shelby RF 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Frey,Madi (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Danley,Ashtyn (DH) LF 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
77  Hinde,Anna DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Bueno,Angelee (PR/1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1  Griggs,Hayley (RF) 1B 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
6  Sturgis,Makenna CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1
44 Ruggiero,Bella C 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 1 0 0
33 Dimitrijevic,Bella P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Gaskell,Marlee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  Reid,Makenna (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Francik,Jazzy (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 6 10 5 4 2 21 4 1 6

BATTING

2B: Danley (off Bacher); Heller (off Koosh); Torres (off Bacher); Beachum (off
Bacher). 3B: Heller (off Bacher).
TB: Danley 2; Heller 5; Torres 4; Beachum 3. HBP: Torres. GDP: McKenzie.

Team RISP: 4-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Heller; Sturgis; Bueno.

CONN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 Bacher,Alex (L) 0.1 4 4 4 1 0 5 4 21 10

55 Walter,Jess 3.1 2 0 0 1 0 13 12 49 28
24 Koosh,Sydne 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 2

9  Bohmer,Capr (4.2) 2.1 2 2 2 2 2 12 9 54 31

Totals 6.0 10 6 6 4 2 32 27 128 71

HB: Bohmer. Inher. Rnrs: Koosh 0/2.

GO-FO: Bacher 0-0; Walter 3-6; Koosh 0-0; Bohmer 5-0.

FSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Dimitrijevic,Bella 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 11 9 52 28

4 Gaskell,Marlee (W) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 23 17
31  Reid,Makenna 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 10 8

32 Francik,Jazzy (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 15 10

Totals 7.0 2 0 0 1 10 25 23 100 63

GO-FO: Dimitrijevic 2-2; Gaskell 0-3; Reid 0-2; Francik 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Josie Harville; 1B: Jim Cooper; 2B: ; 3B: Craig Hyde.

First Pitch:9:02 AM. Duration:2:10.

Attendance:476



Play By Play (Full) - Final
UConn at Florida State
02/08/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Florida State 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 10 1 6

UConn starters:
6/rf/Calciano,Av; 3/1b/Higa,Kaiea; 22/3b/Coupal,Hale; 11/lf/Breslin,Kai; 8/ss/Petteys,Cat; 15/2b/Ring,Savann; 5/dh/Juhl,Alexis; 20/c/Barber,Heid;

12/cf/Kibling,Kai; 13/p/Bacher,Alex;

Florida State starters:
3/ss/Torres,Isa; 21/2b/Heller,Marin; 42/3b/Beachum,Jaysoni; 9/rf/McKenzie,Shelby; 11/lf/Danley,Ashtyn; 77/dh/Hinde,Anna; 1/1b/Griggs,Hayley;

6/cf/Sturgis,Makenna; 44/c/Ruggiero,Bella; 33/p/Dimitrijevic,Bella;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CONN batting

Calciano,Av struck out (3-3 BBBKSS).

Higa,Kaiea flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Coupal,Hale struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS).

Bottom of 1st - FSU batting

Torres,Isa doubled to left center (1-0 B).

Heller,Marin tripled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Torres,Isa scored from second base.

Beachum,Jaysoni doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Heller,Marin scored.

McKenzie,Shelby walked (3-0 BBBB).

Danley,Ashtyn doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 KFBBFBF); Beachum,Jaysoni scored from second base;
McKenzie,Shelby advanced from first base, scored on play and a throwing error by Calciano,Av (E9);
Danley,Ashtyn out at home, lf to c.

CONN pitching change: Walter,Jess replaces Bacher,Alex.

Hinde,Anna flied out to lf (0-0).

Griggs,Hayley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Sturgis,Makenna singled to center field (2-1 KBB); Griggs,Hayley advanced from first base to third base.

Sturgis,Makenna stole second base.

Ruggiero,Bella lined out to ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 0 0 0

FSU 4 5 1 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CONN batting

Breslin,Kai struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

Petteys,Cat flied out to ss (3-2 BBFBS).

Ring,Savann singled to left field (2-1 FBB).

Juhl,Alexis reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 BBFF); Ring,Savann out at second base, 2b to

ss.

Bottom of 2nd - FSU batting

Torres,Isa singled up the middle (3-2 KBBBFF).

Heller,Marin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KKF); Torres,Isa advanced to second base.

Beachum,Jaysoni reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Petteys,Cat (E6) (0-1 K); Torres,Isa advanced to
third base.

McKenzie,Shelby grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Beachum,Jaysoni out at 2B
on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 1 0 1

FSU 0 1 1 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CONN batting

Barber,Heid walked (3-1 BBKBB).

CONN substitution: Lundquist,I pinch running for Barber,Heid.

Lundquist,I stole second base.

Kibling,Kai sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-1 SBB); Lundquist,I advanced to third base.

Calciano,Av struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

Higa,Kaiea grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 3rd - FSU batting

CONN substitution: Barber,Heid replaces Lundquist,I at c, batting 8th.

Danley,Ashtyn flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 KBB).

Hinde,Anna flied out to second base (1-1 BF).

Griggs,Hayley lined out up the middle putout by 2b (3-2 BBKBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 0 0 1

FSU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - CONN batting

FSU pitching change: Gaskell,Marlee replaces Dimitrijevic,Bella.

Coupal,Hale flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-2 KSFF).

Breslin,Kai flied out to cf (0-0).

Petteys,Cat struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS).

Bottom of 4th - FSU batting

Sturgis,Makenna flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 BS).

Ruggiero,Bella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBBF).

CONN pitching change: Koosh,Sydne replaces Walter,Jess.

Torres,Isa singled, bunt (0-0).

Heller,Marin doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB); Torres,Isa advanced from first base to third base.

CONN pitching change: Bohmer,Capr replaces Koosh,Sydne.

CONN position change: Juhl,Alexis now playing c from dh

CONN position change: Barber,Heid now playing dh from c

Beachum,Jaysoni walked (3-2 BKKFBBB).

McKenzie,Shelby grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 KBBKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 0 0 0

FSU 0 2 0 3

5th Inning
Top of 5th - CONN batting

FSU substitution: Frey,Madi replaces McKenzie,Shelby at lf, batting 4th.

FSU position change: Danley,Ashtyn now playing rf from lf

Ring,Savann flied out to rf (2-1 BKB).

Juhl,Alexis struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Barber,Heid struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS).

Bottom of 5th - FSU batting

Danley,Ashtyn struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFFK).

Hinde,Anna singled to right field (1-2 BFF).

FSU substitution: Bueno,Angelee pinch running for Hinde,Anna.

Griggs,Hayley struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS); Bueno,Angelee stole second base.

Sturgis,Makenna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 0 0 0

FSU 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - CONN batting

FSU position change: Danley,Ashtyn now playing dh from rf

FSU position change: Bueno,Angelee remains in the game at 1b

FSU position change: Griggs,Hayley now playing rf from 1b

FSU pitching change: Reid,Makenna replaces Gaskell,Marlee.

Kibling,Kai struck out looking (0-2 FKK).

Calciano,Av singled to right field (2-1 BSB).

Higa,Kaiea flied out to cf (0-0).

Coupal,Hale reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Bueno,Angelee (E3) (0-0); Calciano,Av advanced from
first base to third base.

Breslin,Kai flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - FSU batting

CONN substitution: Cruz,Bella replaces Calciano,Av at lf, batting 1st.

CONN position change: Breslin,Kai now playing rf from lf

Ruggiero,Bella walked (3-2 BBFKBFFB).

Torres,Isa hit by pitch (1-0 B); Ruggiero,Bella advanced to second base.

Heller,Marin reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 F); Ruggiero,Bella advanced to third base;
Torres,Isa out at second base, 2b to ss, runner out trying to reach.

Heller,Marin stole second base.

Beachum,Jaysoni singled to shallow left field, 2RBI (2-2 BKFB); Ruggiero,Bella scored; Heller,Marin scored
from first base.

Frey,Madi reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBK); Beachum,Jaysoni out at second base, ss to 2b,
runner out trying to reach.

Danley,Ashtyn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 1 1 2

FSU 2 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - CONN batting

FSU pitching change: Francik,Jazzy replaces Reid,Makenna.

Petteys,Cat popped up to third base (0-0).

Ring,Savann struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK).

Juhl,Alexis struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSFBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
UConn at Florida State
02/08/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Florida State 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 10 1 6

UConn starters:
6/rf/Calciano,Av; 3/1b/Higa,Kaiea; 22/3b/Coupal,Hale; 11/lf/Breslin,Kai; 8/ss/Petteys,Cat; 15/2b/Ring,Savann; 5/dh/Juhl,Alexis; 20/c/Barber,Heid;

12/cf/Kibling,Kai; 13/p/Bacher,Alex;

Florida State starters:
3/ss/Torres,Isa; 21/2b/Heller,Marin; 42/3b/Beachum,Jaysoni; 9/rf/McKenzie,Shelby; 11/lf/Danley,Ashtyn; 77/dh/Hinde,Anna; 1/1b/Griggs,Hayley;

6/cf/Sturgis,Makenna; 44/c/Ruggiero,Bella; 33/p/Dimitrijevic,Bella;

Bottom of 1st - FSU batting

Torres,Isa doubled to left center (1-0 B).

Heller,Marin tripled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Torres,Isa scored from second base.

Beachum,Jaysoni doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBF); Heller,Marin scored.

McKenzie,Shelby walked (3-0 BBBB).

Danley,Ashtyn doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 KFBBFBF); Beachum,Jaysoni scored from second base; McKenzie,Shelby advanced from first
base, scored on play and a throwing error by Calciano,Av (E9); Danley,Ashtyn out at home, lf to c.

CONN pitching change: Walter,Jess replaces Bacher,Alex.

Hinde,Anna flied out to lf (0-0).

Griggs,Hayley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Sturgis,Makenna singled to center field (2-1 KBB); Griggs,Hayley advanced from first base to third base.

Sturgis,Makenna stole second base.

Ruggiero,Bella lined out to ss (0-1 K).

4 R, 5 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - FSU batting

CONN substitution: Cruz,Bella replaces Calciano,Av at lf, batting 1st.

CONN position change: Breslin,Kai now playing rf from lf

Ruggiero,Bella walked (3-2 BBFKBFFB).

Torres,Isa hit by pitch (1-0 B); Ruggiero,Bella advanced to second base.

Heller,Marin reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 F); Ruggiero,Bella advanced to third base; Torres,Isa out at second base, 2b

to ss, runner out trying to reach.

Heller,Marin stole second base.

Beachum,Jaysoni singled to shallow left field, 2RBI (2-2 BKFB); Ruggiero,Bella scored; Heller,Marin scored from first base.

Frey,Madi reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBK); Beachum,Jaysoni out at second base, ss to 2b, runner out trying to reach.

Danley,Ashtyn grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0).



2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



UConn at Florida State
02/08/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Florida State 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 10 1 6

UCONN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Cruz, Bella
#6 Calciano, Av

lf 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

2 #3 Higa, Kaiea 1b 3 0 0 0

3 #22 Coupal, Hale 3b 3 0 0 0

4 #11 Breslin, Kai rf 3 0 0 0

5 #8 Petteys, Cat ss 3 0 0 0

6 #15 Ring, Savann 2b 3 0 1 0

7 #5 Juhl, Alexis c 3 0 0 0

8 #20 Barber, Heid
#10 Lundquist, I

dh 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #12 Kibling, Kai cf 1 0 0 0

Totals 23 0 2 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 4

CONN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 Bacher,Alex (L) 0.1 4 4 4 1 0 5 4 21 10
55 Walter,Jess 3.1 2 0 0 1 0 13 12 49 28
24 Koosh,Sydne 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 2
9  Bohmer,Capr (4.2) 2.1 2 2 2 2 2 12 9 54 31

Totals 6.0 10 6 6 4 2 32 27 128 71

HB: Bohmer. Inher. Rnrs: Koosh 0/2.

GO-FO: Bacher 0-0; Walter 3-6; Koosh 0-0; Bohmer 5-0.
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UConn at Florida State
02/08/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

Florida State 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 10 1 6

FLORIDA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Torres, Isa ss 3 1 3 0

2 #21 Heller, Marin 2b 4 2 2 1

3 #42 Beachum, Jaysoni 3b 3 1 2 3

4 #24 Frey, Madi
#9 McKenzie, Shelby

lf 1

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

5 #11 Danley, Ashtyn dh 4 0 1 1

6 #7 Bueno, Angelee
#77 Hinde, Anna

1b 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

7 #1 Griggs, Hayley rf 2 0 0 0

8 #6 Sturgis, Makenna cf 3 0 1 0

9 #44 Ruggiero, Bella c 2 1 0 0

Totals 27 6 10 5
Runs 4 0 0 0 0 2 6
Hits 5 1 0 2 1 1 10
Errors 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 0 1 0 3 1 1 6

FSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Dimitrijevic,Bella 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 11 9 52 28
4 Gaskell,Marlee (W) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 23 17
31  Reid,Makenna 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 10 8
32 Francik,Jazzy (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 15 10

Totals 7.0 2 0 0 1 10 25 23 100 63

GO-FO: Dimitrijevic 2-2; Gaskell 0-3; Reid 0-2; Francik 0-1.
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